

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF
REVENUE,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. SC03-2273

L.T. Case No. ID02-1582

THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE,

Appellee.

ON PETITION FOR REVIEW OF A
DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL,
FIRST DISTRICT, STATE OF FLORIDA

Initial Brief of Amicus Curiae
Ed Crapo, as Property Appraiser of Alachua County, Florida

SHERRI L. JOHNSON
FBN: 0134775
JOHN C. DENT, JR.
FBN: 0099242
DENT & ASSOCIATES, P.A.
330 S. Orange Avenue
Sarasota, Florida 34236
(941) 952-1070
Attorneys for Amicus Curiae Ed Crapo

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. PROPERTY OWNED AND OPERATED BY A MUNICIPALITY IS ONLY ENTITLED TO A PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION IF IT IS USED EXCLUSIVELY FOR MUNICIPAL OR PUBLIC PURPOSES, AND NOT FOR THE PROPRIETARY GAIN OF THE MUNICIPALITY	4
II. IRRESPECTIVE OF § 166.047, FLA. STAT., THE PROVISION OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES BY A MUNICIPALITY IS A GOVERNMENTAL-PROPRIETARY FUNCTION, RENDERING THE PROPERTY SUBJECT TO TAXATION	9
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>Bolster v. City of Lawrence</i> , 114 N.E. 722 (Mass. 1917)	6
<i>Chardkoff Junk Company v. City of Tampa</i> , 135 So. 457 (Fla. 1931)	6
<i>City of Lakeland v. Amos</i> , 143 So.2d 744 (Fla. 1932)	5
<i>City of Miami v. Oates</i> , 10 So.2d 721 (Fla. 1942)	6
<i>Greater Orlando Aviation Authority v. Crotty</i> , 775 So.2d 978 (Fla. 5th DCA 2001)	10, 11
<i>Hannan v. City of Waterbury</i> , 136 A. 876 (Ct. 1927)	6
<i>Maccabee Investments, Inc. v. Markham</i> , 311 So.2d 718 (Fla. 4th DCA 1975)	4
<i>Orlando Util. Comm'n v. Milligan</i> , 229 So.2d 262 (Fla. 4th DCA 1968)	4
<i>Sebring Airport Authority v. McIntyre</i> , 642 So.2d 1072 (Fla. 1994)	10
<i>State ex rel. Burbridge v. St. John</i> , 197 So. 131 (Fla. 1940)	5
<i>Williams v. Jones</i> , 326 So.2d 425 (Fla. 1976)	7

STATUTES

Section 196.012(6), Fla. Stat. 10

Section 196.199(2)(a), Fla. Stat. 7
